NPMC-4E1/T1  -  Technical Reference Manual
NPMC-4E1/T1
Telecom PMC Module
Technical Reference Manual V1.2
NPMC-4E1/T1  -  Technical Reference Manual
The NPMC-4E1/T1 has been designed by:
N.A.T. GmbH
Kamillenweg 22

Version 1.1 © N.A.T. GmbH 6
NPMC-4E1/T1  -  Technical Reference Manual
2.1 The NPMC-4E1/T1 Order Codes
The order odes for NPMC-4E1/T1 are organized according to the following scheme:
NPMC-4SS-OHM-SCSA-A-M
Table 2 shows the meanings of the used abbreviations:
Table 2:  NPMC-4E1/T1 Order Codes
Abbreviation
Description Option
SS type of line interface T1 or E1
OHM line impedance 100 OHM for T1
120 or 75 OHM for E1
SCSA SCSA-Bus Interface 0:  no SCSA-Bus Interface
1: SCSA-Bus Interface
A Rear/Front Panel Access F:  Front Panel Access via RJ45
 Connectors
R:  Rear Panel Access via  P14
M Option Coldfire C: Motorola CPU MCF5206e
 4MB DRAM, 2MB EEPROM
Version 1.1 © N.A.T. GmbH 7
NPMC-4E1/T1  -  Technical Reference Manual
2.1.1 NPMC-4E1/T1 � Order Codes � Valid Combinations
Table 3:  NPMC-4E1/T1 � Order Codes:
NPMC-4SS-OHM-SCSA-A-M
Product Name
Description
NPMC-4E1-120-0-R Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  120 Ohm
SCSA: None
I/F Access:  Rear Panel Access
 (front panel access via RJ45 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-120-0-F Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  120 Ohm
SCSA: None
I/F Access:  Front Panel Access
 (rear panel access via P14 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-75-0-R Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  75 Ohm
SCSA: None
I/F Access:  Rear Panel Access
 (front panel access via RJ45 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-75-0-F Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  75 Ohm
SCSA: None
I/F Access:  Front Panel Access
 (rear panel access via P14 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-120-1-R Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  120 Ohm
SCSA: SCSA-Bus Interface
I/F Access:  Rear Panel Access
 (front panel access via RJ45 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-120-1-F-S Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  120 Ohm
SCSA: SCSA-Bus Interface
I/F Access:  Front Panel Access
 (rear panel access via P14 not provided)
 customer-specific JN5 connector assembled
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-75-1-F-S Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  75 Ohm
SCSA: SCSA-Bus Interface
I/F Access:  Front Panel Access
 (rear panel access via P14 not provided)
 customer-specific JN5 connector assembled
CPU/Memory: None
Version 1.1 © N.A.T. GmbH 8
NPMC-4E1/T1  -  Technical Reference Manual
NPMC-4E1-120-1-F Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  120 ohm
SCSA: SCSA-Bus Interface
I/F Access:  Front Panel Access
 (rear panel access via P14 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-75-1-R Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  75 ohm
SCSA: SCSA-Bus Interface
I/F Access:  Rear Panel Access
 (front panel access via RJ45 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4E1-75-1-F Interface (I/F):  4x E1
Line Impedance:  75 ohm
SCSA: SCSA-Bus Interface
I/F Access:  Front Panel Access
 (rear panel access via P14 not provided)
CPU/Memory: None
NPMC-4T1-100-0-R Interface (I/F):  4x T1
Line Impedance:  100 ohm
SCSA: None